ST. MARY'S COUNTY GOVERNMENT OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ATTORNEY

George R. Sparling, County Attorney David A. Weiskopf, Deputy County Attorney



COMMISSIONERS OF ST. MARY'S COUNTY

James R. Guy, President Michael L. Hewitt, Commissioner Tom Jarboe, Commissioner Todd B. Morgan, Commissioner John E. O'Connor, Commissioner

ST. MARY'S COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the St. Mary's County Board of Appeals will hold a Public Hearing on July 13, 2017 at 6:30 p.m. in the Commissioners Hearing Room, Chesapeake Building located at 41770 Baldridge Street in Leonardtown, Maryland to take testimony and receive evidence in the following matters pursuant to the Rules of Practice and Procedure of the St. Mary's County Board of Appeals:

In the Matter of the Appeal of Pamela & William Johnson Case # VAAP-16-0957

The public is invited to attend. Property owners with standing may testify and offer evidence and thereby become parties to the proceeding. The administrative record is available for inspection in the Office of the County Attorney, 41770 Baldridge Street in Leonardtown, Maryland. Copies of the Rules of Practice and Procedure are available on the web page of the St. Mary's County Board of Appeals.

By: George R. Sparling, County Attorney

Publish: June 28, 2017 July 5, 2017